

STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS 302 WEST WASHINGTON STREET ROOM E418 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2769

> Telephone: (317) 232-2513 Fax: (317) 232-4711 Web Site: <u>www.in.gov/sboa</u>

# STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS CLERKS OF THE CIRCUIT COURT STATE CALLED CONFERENCE CROWNE PLAZA, UNION STATION 123 W. LOUISIANA STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA JUNE 27<sup>th</sup> and 28<sup>th</sup>, 2023 AGENDA

#### **TUESDAY, JUNE 27th**

7:30 AM Registration

9:00 AM Welcome, Introduction, Remarks, and Announcements

Paul Joyce, CPA, State Examiner

Beth Kelley, CPA, Deputy State Examiner

State Board of Accounts

Dustin Renner, Deputy Legislative Director Association of Indiana Counties

Jessica Bailey, Porter County Clerk of the Circuit Court

President Indiana Clerks Association

9:45 AM The Honorable Diego Morales

Secretary of State

10:00 AM Audit Expectations

Ricci Hofherr, Gov't Technical Assistance & Compliance Director

State Board of Accounts

10:45 AM BREAK

11:00 AM New Legislation

Lori Rogers, CPA, CFE, Gov't Technical Assistance & Compliance Director

State Board of Accounts

11:30 AM CSB Program Updates

Adam Norman, CSB Deputy Director

Angie Davis, OCM Director Child Support Bureau

12:00 PM LUNCH

1:00 PM Election Legislation

Brad King, Co-Director

Angela Nussmeyer, Co-Director Valerie Warycha, Co-Legal Counsel Matthew Kochevar, Co-Legal Counsel Indiana Election Division

# STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS CLERKS OF THE CIRCUIT COURT STATE CALLED CONFERENCE CROWNE PLAZA, UNION STATION

# 123 W. LOUISIANA STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

JUNE 27<sup>th</sup> and 28<sup>th</sup>, 2023 AGENDA (Continued)

## TUESDAY, JUNE 27th Continued

2:30 PM BREAK

2:45 PM Protection Orders

Melissa Arvin, Family Violence Resource Attorney

Indiana Office of Court Services

3:30 PM Indiana Unclaimed

Staci Byrns, CFE, Gov't Technical Assistance & Compliance Director

State Board of Accounts

4:00 PM ADJOURN

### WEDNESDAY, JUNE 28th

4:00 PM

**ADJOURN** 

Registration / Clerk's Association Training (See Clerk's agenda)
Association Meeting and Lunch
Internal Controls Staci Byrns, CFE, Gov't Technical Assistance & Compliance Director State Board of Accounts
Reconciling Ricci Hofherr, Gov't Technical Assistance & Compliance Director State Board of Accounts
Updates from Court Administration & Court Technology Jeff Wiese, Director, Trial Court Management Indiana Supreme Court, Office of Court Services Gaye Lynn Strickland, Director of Odyssey Implementation Indiana Supreme Court, Office of Judicial Administration
BREAK
Question and Answer Lori Rogers, Ricci Hofherr, and Staci Byrns Gov't Technical Assistance & Compliance Director State Board of Accounts